Client reg. number: SO2016-120-18_01

Amendment to the Partial Contract No. 18 (Management of DGR R&D organisation)

between

CONTRACTING PARTIES

Client: Česká republika – Správa úložišť radioaktivních odpadů
Registered office: Dlážděná 6, 110 00 Praha 1, Czech Republic

Represented by: JUDr. Jan Prachař, Managing Director

ID: 66000769, Banking details:

Name of Bank: ČNB, Na Příkopě 28, Praha 1

Account No.: 64726011/0710

Not a payer of VAT

(hereinafter referred to as the "Client") and

Name of company: Posiva Oy (lead party) in a consortium with Saanio & Riekkola Oy (from 31 August 2018 onwards, the company name is A-Insinöörit Civil Oy)

Registered office: Olkiluoto, FI- 27160 Eurajoki, Finland

Represented by: Janne Mokka

ID: 1029258-8,

Tax ID: FI10292588,

Banking details:

Name of Bank: Nordea (NDEAFIHH)
Account No.: FI 281660 3001 1003 98
(hereinafter referred to as the "Supplier")

| Name of Partial Contract: | Management of DGR R&D organisation (Partial Contract No. 18) | | | |
|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Area of Services: | i. the preparation of DGR development strategy and project management plan | | | |
| ID of Services: | SO2016-120-18 | | | |

| | Function | Name | Date | Signature |
|---|---|----------------|------------|-----------|
| Client approved – for chapter 1 | Project Manager | Xxxxx xxxxxxxx | 30.11.2021 | |
| Compiled by | Project Manager of the Partial Contract | Xxxxx xxxxxxx | 30.11.2021 | |
| Partial Contract approved by the Client | Managing Director | Jan Prachař | 1.12.2021 | |
| Supplier approved - project manager | Project Manager | Xxxxxxx xxxxx | 3.12.2021 | |
| Supplier approved manager for partial contract | Project Manager of the Partial Contract | Xxxx xxxxxxxx | 7.12.2021 | |
| Partial Contract approved by the Supplier | Sales Director, Posiva Oy | Xxxx xxxxxxxx | 7.12.2021 | |
| | Vice President, A-Insinöörit Civil Oy | Xxxx xxxxxx | 9.12.2021 | |
| | Managing Director, Posiva Solutions Oy | Xxxx xxxxxxxx | 7.12.2021 | |

Due to continuing necessity of support of SURAO Research & Development management staff in the development of the project management and organizational structure Client and Supplier agreed as follows:

1. Section 1, paragraph 1.2 is replaced by the following:

"WP1 is to be completed by 31.12.2021 and WP2 by 31.3.2022 . WP3 can continue, based on SURAO requests for support, till 31.12.2023."

- 2. The other provisions of the Partial Contract remain unchanged.
- 3. Conclusion of the Partial Contract

The Supplier acknowledges that the Client is obliged to publish this Partial Contract pursuant to the Act No. 340/2015 Coll, on the Register of Contracts.

This Partial Contract comes into force on the date it is signed by both Contractual Parties. This Partial Contract comes into effect by the date of its publication according to Section 6(1) of the Act No. 340/2015 Coll, on the Register of Contracts.